Short-term Japanese Language and Cultural Studies (Summer Program)

This program is designed as a short-term intensive language course. In addition to
the language study component, lectures and practical classes by our academic staff on
Japan and Japanese culture with a focus on Kyoto are also offered. Homestay (one
night) will be also arranged in order to experience ordinary Japanese family life.

Outside of class time participants will be supported by Kyoto Women’s University

students. We will arrange dormitory accommodation with bathroom and mini-kitchen.
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Contents of Program

® Japanese language : Monday to Friday 8:50-10:20. 10:35~12:05
Number of classes: 1~2 depending on level

® Japanese Cultural Studies : Monday/Wednesday/Friday 13 : 00-16 : 00
Kyoto Studies by Kyoto Women’s University’s academic staff
(Lectures and practical classes, planned 7 times in total)

® Others : A one-day excursion,
Homestay (one night),

\ Welcome and Farewell party, Graduation ceremony, etc.

| J apanese Cultural Studles 1
Our professors will prov1de lectures and practical classes about Japanese cultum

Kyoto.
(Subject to change)

1. Visit to Nishihongwanji temple ’ B
2. Cultural assets of Kyoto (lecture) b i |
3. Yukata (Kimono) wearing and visit historical sites in Kyoto k o
4. Food culture of Kyoto * Vegetables grown only in Kyoto * J apanese Food (lectures)
and making Wagashi (Japanese sweets)
5. Traditional cultural activities:
Sado (Japanese tea ceremony) -« Shodo (Japanese calligraphy)
6. Making Japanese handicrafts

7. Visit Japanese Sake brewery at Fushimi in Kyoto /

* Accommodation : Kyoto Women'’s University will arrange accommodation.
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E Schedule (Sﬁbject to change) ?
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[AM] 8:50-10:20, 10:35~12:05

[PM] 13:00~16:00

July. 24(Mon.)

15 : 00 check-in, orientation, welcome party

July. 25(Tue)

Japanese language classesQO®@

July. 26(Wed)

Japanese language classes@@

Japanese cultural studiesQ

Visit to Nishihongwanji temple

July. 27(Thu)

Japanese language classes®®

July. 28(Fri)

Japanese language classes@®

Japanese cultural studies®

Cultural assets of Kyoto (lecture)

July. 29(Sat)

Homestay (one night)

between July 28-30

July. 30(Sun)

July. 31(Mon)

Japanese language classes@@0

Japanese cultural studies®
Yukata (Kimono) wearing and visit
historical sites in Kyoto

Aug. 1(Tue) Japanese language classesQD®
Japanese cultural studies@
Food culture of Kyoto « Vegetables grown
Aug. 2(Wed) Japanese language classes©U) only in Kyoto + Japanese Food (lectures)
and making Wagashi (Japanese sweets)
Aug. 3(Thu) Japanese language classes®{6 :
Japanese cultural studies®)
. Traditional cultural activities:
Aug. 4(Fr1) Japanese language classes@® o Bl (Japaness s SOrmiaH)
+ Shodo (Japanese calligraphy)
Aug. 5(Sat)
Aug. 6(Sun) Open Campus
Japanese cultural studies®
Aug. 7(Mon) Japanese language classes©2 Making Japanese handicrafts
Aug. 8(Tue) Japanese language classes@)@
Japanese cultural studies®
Aug. 9(Wed) Japanese language classes@@ | Visit Japanese Sake brewery at Fushimi
in Kyoto
Aug. 10(Thu). .| Japanese language classes@@
Aug. 11(Fri/holiday) | Japanese language classes@@
Aug. 12(Sat) Graduation ceremony, Farewell party

* Please visit our website and find the leaflet in Japanese:

http://www.kyoto-wu.ac.jp/daigaku/kokusai/summer2017.html




